
Program 

RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0251 

FISCAL VEAR 2021-2022 

ENROLLMENT 

2020-2021 
Adj. Proj. 

Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 518.00 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4~8 211.00 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 100.00 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 83.00 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 12.00 
254 ESE Support Level IV 1.00 
2SS ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

92S.00 

2020-2021 
Program Adj. Proj. 
Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 S82.23 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 211.00 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 112.40 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 83.00 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & 111 In Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 14.21 
254 ESE Support Level IV 3.64 
25S ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

1,006.48 

Unweighted FTE 
2021-2022 
Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

501.00 
207.00 

1os.oo 
83.00 

lS.00 
1.00 

912.00 

Weighted FTE 
2021-2022 
Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

S64.13 
207.00 

118.23 
83.00 

17.99 
3.65 

994.00 

Increase 
!Oecrease) 

(17.00) 
(4.00) 

5.00 

3.00 

{13.00) 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

(18.10) 
(4.00) 

S.83 

3.78 
0.01 

(12.48) 

~/27/Zozt 
Date 
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RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0251 

FISCAL YEAR ZOZl-ZOZZ 

REVENUE PROIECTtON 
lntludes only revenue as lls«id. 

State and L<KM t~llflWe assumptions are based on the Final Conhl:rcm.:e Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
school Discretionary Allocations: 
Posltfon Allacatian 
SuppiementAUacatfon 

overhead Allocatlon 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR· Clas.!i Size Reduction - (Project 41251 
CSR.· Secondary Intensive Math -{Project SUO) 
Instructional Materlals - Media· (Project 3106) 
fnstructlonal Materials- Stlence ·(Pro Jett :i1M1 
trmwtttona1 Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105) 

lottery· School Advisory Countfl-(Pro)ett 2002) 
Lottery- Sthool Recognftl(Hl. [Project2160! 
Reading Instruction -{Project: 612:31 
SAi • ESOl- f Project 4110) 

S\Jbtotal - Sthool Allocation 

Snbtntal ·Other state Revenue Allocation 

Local Revenue AJloca:tlons; 
Admlnfstnltilfe & Guidance summer Hours - {Project 502.7} 
Adult Education Tuition - (Project &llO) 
AICE-Advanaid International Certlfkate of Education - !ProJ!tt 9004) 
AIC£ - Set~Aslde - jProjert l004) 
AICE ·Bonuses & Exams· (Project 5053} 
AP· Advanced Placement· (Prof<!ct 21S4t 
AP· Initiative Set-Ast de- (Project 7054t 
AP - Bonll5U & Exams • (Project SOS4) 

Band Program -(Project4005) 
Chorus Program -(Project 4004) 
CustfX!lal Services Allocation· (Project 2011! 
Orama Program - (Project 7019} 
EBO Altematlve Placement· (PruJect 0022) 

£BD Initiative -(Project 60751 
ESE lnfllatlve - State Review- (Project 0075) 
Health 5entke!: Allocation· {Project6004I 
Health Services Medicaid Allocation • {Pmject 1084) 

18 -AtademlcaUy Dlsadvantapd • (Protect 50581 
IB • aonuses & Exams -(Project 5055) 

School Maintenance - {ProJert 2909} 
school Mafntenance - Sd!ool auurol- fProiect 5909) 

Sllbtotal • t..ocal flevenueAllocaticn 

Revenue to Offset fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services -(Yarloos} 
SAi ·Attendance Officer - (Project 318Z) 

Subtotal· Student Servkes Affoc:atlon 

Fee Based ·Child Care - (Various Projec:ts) 

FY20»2021 
Final Conference 

Estimated f\eyfp!!U 

1,150,400 

S,580 

179,CICIO 

S,793,26!1 Total Genet,"!I Operating ftmd ,;$'====="""'°'"-

OTHER SP Eel Al REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
IDEA Supplement (Project 2:4751 194,505 
Title I • SthoOI Allocation - (Project 2401) 432,553 
Tltle il-PartA -{Project 2405) lll,480 

643,638 Total other Speclal Revenue Funds =$'======""""";. 
6,436,907 TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES =$'====-'""°".-. 

SIGNIFICANT fACTORSAffECilNG AllQCATIOI!§ 

1, httrease/tDecrease) of urn at this schoot 

" 
thanges. 

s 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

N2021-2022 
Flnal eonference 
~.~ues 

3,817,800 ~$--~"'~l~·'°~·-
22,312 2,980 

366,222 {2,747) 
4,206,li4 292,133 

1,150,500 100 

3,562 (176) 

977 ('17) 
5,739 (360) 

20,907 (22,765! 
46,BOO 1,300 

18,600 

(2i,14il 

5,640 

170,019 2,870 

{5,000) 

5,000 

22,060 

9,535 
2,384 

319,429 ,.,..,, 
130,Cl41 20,552 

6,319 412 

136,360 ,.,, ... 
(179,CJOO) 

5,929,208 $ J.JS,939 

117,895 $ {76,610) 
454,851 22,198 

18,180 1,700 
590,926 $ (52,712) 

6,520,134 $ "'227 

1u.001 

td12itzvir 
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RlVERSIOE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER· 0251 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 

APPROPRIATIONS 
fndudes On! Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Pro· Ion Sheet 

Object 
Group 

Number Obiect Group Name 

100/200 Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial 
Instructional 
Non-Instructional 
Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 

300 Purchased Servkes 

400 Energy Services 

soo Materials & Supplies 

600 Capital OUtlay 

700 other Expenses 

900 Transfers/Reserves - See Note {2} 

Total Combined Approprlatfons 

General Operating fund - School Discretionary Budget 

School Internal Funds - General & Princ!pa!'s Dluretlonary Only 

Prindp 

FY 2020..2021 
Final Conference 
Approprfatfon 

$ 229,600 
4,457,385 
1,046,145 
5,733,130 

113,547 

242,680 

167,916 

3,73B 

60,500 

115,396 

s 6,436,907 

OTHER /IVFORMATIOIV 

$ 

$ 

Available Balance 
March 31. 2020 

31,207 

7,7£9 

$ 

FY 2021·2022 
Final Conference 
AoproprfatJon 

238,300 
4,626,010 

99,638 

239,804 

123,106 

11,800 

69,850 

136360 

Available Batance 
Marett 31. 2021 

(1) f'sca Y;?a" 2020-20211'.pproprlation is t e cation reflected ir. the School Bt!ii'~t Books p~ented to tiE School aoa:d in June 202-0. 

Increase If Decrease) 

$ S,700 
168,625 
(71,8791 
105,446 

(13,909) 

{2,876) 

(44,810) 

9,062 

9,350 

20,964 

$ 83,227 

lncrease/(Decrease) 

$ 1,960 

$ 1,918 

~~1f 2tJi1 

\2.,LOpt'-1 
(2) The 9'.JO- Tt3f'sfers/Re.;erves. object i:W£1fki'lt'ori iridcdes an .:unoon~ equ<il to~he fi~ed charges. fo.- student services which Is reOeded on !t-e ;choot'; reventte page. 
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RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0251 

FISCAL YEAR 2-021-2022 

PROJECTED STAFRNG 
lndudes Only St:Jffl"i f'n:m &t!mat~ lW! Re~. 

Administrati!n 
Printipal 
Assistant Prlndpal I and K·ll 
Assistant Principal I and K•ll.• 10 
Asiirtant Prlm:ipa\ ff and K-12 
Assistant Principal II and K-12.- 10 
Assistant Principal - Other 
Administrative-Other 
Ath!etk: Director 
"Pral!ram" A:5shtantPrincipnl I or U 

lnstructio11Qf 
Teacher - Si!lsie: 
Teacher - Cla!is She Reduction 
Teacher - ESE 
Teacher- ROTC-U Month 
Teadw!r-ROTC-toMomh 
Teadw!r -Voi:atlanal 
Staffmg .SpedaUst 
Teacrnir - U Mo:nth {Sask and V<lcat!onaH 
Teacher- Hourly 17 .s hours X 196 days) lliasfc, V.xatkffial, & illj 
Teacher-Other 

lnstructiom;J Suppcrt 

Band Pirecwr 
Guidance counselor w 10 MOl'lth 
Guidance tounsclor w 12 Mal\th 
!t!ttn.H:tlonal coach 
Media5peelallst 
0thersucoort· lnmuci:lot1al 

Ed1U:atiana/ 5UppQrt 
J>anu:in:1fessiomd !Basic, DJJ, and: Voll;lthl 
Custodians 
Cleaner.; - 3.50 Hour 
Dav Ca~ Coordinator 
Dav Ca~ Worker 
ESE Parapn:1feii:ritlnal 
ESE lnteql«!ter 
ESE Job (Qa(h 
ESOL lnterprt:tv 
ISS/STP Paraprofe,Ji.:mal 
library Alsi1l:tant 
Lunchromn Mc:mltor - 2.SO Hour 
Sd'!ool Bnokkeeper 
School le\lel Clerk 
SecretMV -10 Month {~rand Coofh:tentllll) 
Secretary - U Month (R~lar end Contldootlal) 
Ananda! Afd Technician 
Other Support - Nan-fn:sttucticne! 

GENERAL OPERATING fONP & STABIUIATION ·STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE - l'£0ER.AL ENTlnEMENlS 

Imtructional 
Te~hlu-Tit!el 

Tead1er-8as!c 
Teacher· ESE 
Tei!lc:her • 12 Monlh 
Teacher· Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 day~J (Basic & Titre I) 
Guidance Counselor ·12 Month 
lnstrnrtional CDaCh 
StaffingSpedal!st 

EducrrtlonalSuppwt 
Paraurofoolonal ·Tittl.! I 
Paraowfesslorud !Bai;le, DJJ. and V!'.!Te<hl 
ESE Paraprofes,sh;nal 
ESE !t!terpretl!r 
ESE hlb Cl:lach 
Parent &fu~r 

fY20Z(l.""1 -final confunmce 

1,01) 

LOO 

2.00 

33,00 
16.00 

6.40 

SS.40 

OS3 

5.00 
2.00 
S.00 
1.00 
1.47 
1.00 

1.00 

LOO 
3.00 
LOO 
1.00 
l.00 
1.00 

300 

0.62 
0.45 
4.07 

3,.CO 

4.00 

FY 20Z1·2022 
Prnjlill.:ted 

Ffnal Cilnferwe 

LOO 

LOO 

33.00 
15.00 

6.60 

1.00 

023 

5.CO 
2.00 
5.00 

'.tOO 

1.0C 

1.00 
MO 
1.00 
1.00 
:.LOO 
100 

Si.Bl 

l.BC 

0.62 

3.00 

2.00 

"' 
S0.7::1 

(1.00) 

0.20 

{0.80) 

{0.30} 

f0.30) 

(1.00) 
(1.47) 

2.00 

{0.47) 

!1-57) 

\0.20} 

l:J.20j 

\2..fiG) 

12.00) 

\2.20} 

{3.nJ 
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